502274649 03/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gerald Futterer	01/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SeeReal Technologies S.A.
Street Address:	6B, Parc D'Activites, Syrdall
City:	Munsbach
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-5365

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13808379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159724169

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-972-7880
Email: patents@saul.com

Correspondent Name: Mark D. Simpson Saul Ewing

Address Line 1: Centre Square West

Address Line 2: 1500 Market Street, 38th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102-2189

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 357123.00122

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark D. Simpson

Total Attachments: 2

source=13808379_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=13808379_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030026 FRAME: 0952 ICH \$40.00 13808;

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Gerald FUTTERER, having an address at Tzschimmerstr. 25,

Dresden 01309, Germany, have invented certain improvements in BEAM DIVERGENCE

AND VARIOUS COLLIMATORS FOR HOLOGRAPHIC OR STEREOSCOPIC

DISPLAYS, for which U.S. Patent Application No. 13/808,379 was filed on January 4,

2013;

AND; WHEREAS, SeeReal Technologies S.A., having a place of business at 6B, Parc d'Activites Syrdall, L-5365 Munsbach, Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, is desirous of acquiring my/our entire interest in said invention, said listed application and any patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound, I/we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto said SeeReal Technologies S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest:

- 1. in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and any patent which may issue on said invention or said improvements, for all countries of the world; and
- 2. in and to said listed application and any patent which may issue thereon, including: (a) the right to claim priority under the United States Code and the Paris Convention based on said listed application(s); and (b) all right, title and interest in and to every patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, claiming priority benefit under the United States Code or the Paris Convention in the United States, WIPO or any other country of the filing date of said listed application(s), including, but not limited to, any renewal, revival, continuation,

1

Attorney Docket No. 357123.00122

continuation-in-part, and division thereof, and any substitute application therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of same, in the United States and in any other country; and

I/WE HEREBY authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to SeeReal Technologies S.A. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I/we agree further to execute upon request of the Assignee or its attorneys such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment.

Witness:

2

1442448.2

RECORDED: 03/18/2013